The following table sets forth the sources and amount of funds which will be available to us upon completion of the
Offering and the approximate use of said funds.

Amount Percent
Source of Proceeds
Sales of Debentures $ 6,000,000 100 %
Use of Proceeds
Offering expenses $ 125,000 2.08 %
Capital investment in the Bank 3,875,000 64.59 %
Working capital 2,000,000 33.33 %
Total $ 6,000,000 100 %

27

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY WEST BANCSHARES / - Form S-1/A

57

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following tables set forth our capitalization as of December 31, 2009 on an actual basis and on a pro-forma basis
to give effect to this Offering. For purposes of the tables below, we have assumed that $6,000,000 of our Debentures
being offered by this prospectus will be sold for net proceeds of $5,875,000.  We anticipate that $3,875,000 of these
proceeds will be downstreamed to the Bank as a capital investment. You should read the information below together
with our consolidated financial statements and related notes thereto, which are included elsewhere in this prospectus.

Consolidated

Actual At
December 31,

2009

Pro-Forma At
December 31,

2009
($ in thousands) (Audited) (Unaudited)
Debt Outstanding:
Debentures payable (1) $ 0 $ 6,000
Total indebtedness $ 0 $ 6,000
Stockholders’ Equity:
Preferred stock, 10,000,000 shares authorized, 15,600 shares issued and
outstanding $ 14,540 $ 14,540
Common Stock, no par value, 10,000,000 shares authorized, 5,915,130 shares
issued outstanding 33,110 33,110

Retained earnings 12,479 12,479

Accumulated other comprehensive income 178 178
Total stockholders’ equity 60,307 60,307
Total capitalization $ 60,307 $ 60,307
Total regulatory capital to risk-weighted assets (1) 12.20% 12.20%
Tier 1 regulatory capital to risk-weighted assets 10.93% 10.93%
Tier 1 regulatory capital to average assets (leverage ratio) 8.81% 8.81%

Community West Bank

Actual At
December 31,

2009

Pro-Forma At
December 31,

2009
($ in thousands) (Audited) (Unaudited)
Stockholder’s Equity:
Common stock owned by the Company $ 4,052 $ 4,052
Additional paid-in capital- common 40,017 43,892
Retained earnings 15,250 15,250
Accumulated other comprehensive income 178 178
Total stockholder’s equity 59,497 63,372
Total capitalization $ 59,497 $ 63,372
Total regulatory capital to risk-weighted assets 12.05 % 12.75 %
Tier 1 regulatory capital to risk-weighted assets 10.78 % 11.49 %
Tier 1 regulatory capital to average assets (leverage ratio) 8.69 % 9.26 %

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY WEST BANCSHARES / - Form S-1/A

58

28

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY WEST BANCSHARES / - Form S-1/A

59

Table of Contents

DETERMINATION OF OFFERING PRICE

 The Debentures will be convertible into shares of our Common Stock at the election of the holder.  Upon surrender of
any or all of the Debentures along with a completed notice of conversion, a shareholder may convert that portion of
the principal amount of the Debentures so surrendered into shares of Common Stock at $3.00 per share if converted
on or before July 1, 2013, at $4.50 per share if converted during the period from July 2, 2013 to July 1, 2016, and at